SOME TALKS AT SUTTON MEETING

(1938 - 2010)

For many years there has been a tradition of inviting formal talks at Sutton Meeting House,
often held on Sundays after a shared lunch. The following are some examples of these talks,
though the list is not complete:

1938

1939

1946

1950

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1985

1986

1989

The Mission of Jesus

The Predicament of Paganism
The Answer of Quakerism

‘In All Things Charity’
The Way of Friendship

Faith on Trial
Faith, the Evidence of Things not Seen
The Basis of Christian Optimism

Approaches to Disarmament
Rethinking Quakerism

South Africa Quaker
Nourishment
Friends and the Bible

Sharing the Ministry

Common Sense, Science and Religion
Inspiration through the Arts

The Challenge of Our Time

Children who Cause Concern
The Way | have Come

What Difference does Faith Make?
South Africa

East-West Relations

‘Just a Minute’
How do we Speak about God?

Faith in the City
The Sanctuary Network

Obstacles to Peace
God between the Lines
Worship in Spirit and in Truth

Eric Savage

Rev. EP Woollcombe
Alan H.Penney

Horace B., Pointing
Jessie Ritch

Richard Ullmann
Duncan Todd
Arthur White

Nicholas Sims
Maurice Creasey

Walter Martin
Janet Sheperd
John Punshon

Jack Finch
Jack Boag
Charles Kohler
Arthur White

Marian Noble
Margaret Arnold

Chris Lawson
Hope Hay

William Barton

Kurt Strauss
Gordon Steel

Trevor Jagger
Thomas Taylor

Adam Curle
Brenda Heales
Teresa Hobday



1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1998

1999

2000

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

The Story of Quakerism
From Testimonies to Action

From my Heart
Homelessness in Sutton

Education
The Helsinki Process

Being an Ecumenical Friend
Editing The Friend
Living in a Multifaith Society

A Faith for Today
Has the Bible any Relevance Today?

Margaret Fell
Creation Spirituality
The Open Door Project

Quaker Activity in the Middle East
Morals in Public Life

Tracing and Sharing our Faith Journeys
Quakers and the Bible

The Friend

Friends Involvement in Ecumenical Affairs

Quaker Work in Northern Ireland
Quaker Outreach

Quaker UN Office in Geneva
Being a Quaker Copper
Robert Barclay

A Civilian Peace Service in the UK
QCEA

Servant Leadership
Stillness

How I Survived the War
The Work of a Prison Chaplain

Testing Concerns: a YM Session
Working on behalf of Friends (QPSW)
Teaching Young Children

WAVE (the importance of early
child development)

Arthur White
Beth Smith

Val Ferguson
John & Anne Dodwell

Paul Lacey
Rachel Brett

Christine Davis
Deborah Padfield
Sylvia & Irwin Barnes

Gordon Steel
Meg Chignell

Peter Morgan & Margaret Vokes
Grace Blindell
Elizabeth Heap

Bruce Stanley
Robin Robison
Alison Leonard
Stan Lee

Harry Albright

Ethel Livermore
Alan & Janet Quilley
Harvey Gillman

Rachel Brett
Chas Bailey
Peter Morgan

Steve Whiting
Sarah Richardson

John Noble
Stan Lee

Peter Barns
Revd. Rosie Deedes

Helen Drewery

Linda Craig
Marian Noble

George Hoskins



2007

2008

2009

2010

Key Stages in Quakerism

Being a Street Pastor in Sutton
Being and Ecumenical Accompanier

Quaker Funerals
The Situation in Burundi

Ministry in a Quaker Meeting
A Visit to Pendle Hill
QAAD

Beth Allen

Mark Thomlinson
ZeeZee Heine

Gordon Steel
lan Brightwell

David Parlett
Beth & Peter Allen
Helena Chambers



