## SOME TALKS AT SUTTON MEETING (1938 - 2010)

For many years there has been a tradition of inviting formal talks at Sutton Meeting House, often held on Sundays after a shared lunch. The following are some examples of these talks, though the list is not complete:

1938	The Mission of Jesus	Eric Savage
1939	The Predicament of Paganism The Answer of Quakerism	Rev. EP Woollcombe Alan H.Penney
1946	'In All Things Charity' The Way of Friendship	Horace B., Pointing Jessie Ritch
1950	Faith on Trial Faith, the Evidence of Things not Seen The Basis of Christian Optimism	Richard Ullmann Duncan Todd Arthur White
1977	Approaches to Disarmament Rethinking Quakerism	Nicholas Sims Maurice Creasey
1978	South Africa Quaker Nourishment Friends and the Bible	Walter Martin Janet Sheperd John Punshon
1979	Sharing the Ministry Common Sense, Science and Religion Inspiration through the Arts The Challenge of Our Time	Jack Finch Jack Boag Charles Kohler Arthur White
1980	Children who Cause Concern The Way I have Come	Marian Noble Margaret Arnold
1981	What Difference does Faith Make? South Africa	Chris Lawson Hope Hay
1982	East-West Relations	William Barton
1985	'Just a Minute' How do we Speak about God?	Kurt Strauss Gordon Steel
1986	Faith in the City The Sanctuary Network	Trevor Jagger Thomas Taylor
1989	Obstacles to Peace God between the Lines Worship in Spirit and in Truth	Adam Curle Brenda Heales Teresa Hobday

1990	The Story of Quakerism From Testimonies to Action	Arthur White Beth Smith
1991	From my Heart Homelessness in Sutton	Val Ferguson John & Anne Dodwell
1992	Education The Helsinki Process	Paul Lacey Rachel Brett
1993	Being an Ecumenical Friend Editing The Friend Living in a Multifaith Society	Christine Davis Deborah Padfield Sylvia & Irwin Barnes
1994	A Faith for Today Has the Bible any Relevance Today?	Gordon Steel Meg Chignell
1995	Margaret Fell Creation Spirituality The Open Door Project	Peter Morgan & Margaret Vokes Grace Blindell Elizabeth Heap
1996	Quaker Activity in the Middle East Morals in Public Life Tracing and Sharing our Faith Journeys Quakers and the Bible	Bruce Stanley Robin Robison Alison Leonard Stan Lee
1998	The Friend	Harry Albright
1999	Friends Involvement in Ecumenical Affairs Quaker Work in Northern Ireland Quaker Outreach	Ethel Livermore Alan & Janet Quilley Harvey Gillman
2000	Quaker UN Office in Geneva Being a Quaker Copper Robert Barclay	Rachel Brett Chas Bailey Peter Morgan
2002	A Civilian Peace Service in the UK QCEA	Steve Whiting Sarah Richardson
2003	Servant Leadership Stillness	John Noble Stan Lee
2004	How I Survived the War The Work of a Prison Chaplain	Peter Barns Revd. Rosie Deedes
2005	Testing Concerns: a YM Session Working on behalf of Friends (QPSW) Teaching Young Children	Helen Drewery Linda Craig Marian Noble
2006	WAVE (the importance of early child development)	George Hoskins

2007	Key Stages in Quakerism	Beth Allen
2008	Being a Street Pastor in Sutton Being and Ecumenical Accompanier	Mark Thomlinson ZeeZee Heine
2009	Quaker Funerals The Situation in Burundi	Gordon Steel Ian Brightwell
2010	Ministry in a Quaker Meeting A Visit to Pendle Hill QAAD	David Parlett Beth & Peter Allen Helena Chambers